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Thailand’s Automotive Industry Overview

Thailand: Target: Output: High local

(IRETOES S  Top-10 by RGESENMEEY content:
automobile 2014, when with a 80-90% for
LI local capacity geelaplellylele pick-up and
the world projected at Wegele[ilei{(oliNe}@ 30-70% for

2.3 million INGYSICIZNIN  passenger car
units units in 2010

(56% for

export)
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Factors for Future Direction

“Global Brand use Thailand as their Production Base for export”

<75 @
TOYOTA ISU2U ffsuﬁ
¥ GM

HONDA

- ASEAN and FTAs Agreement

ek X
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Samples of Clusters in Thailand
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Thailand’s Automotive Production,
2011(Jan-Nov)

: 1.36 mil. units

m Passenger car
® Van & Bus

Other trucks (Pick up
car/double cab/PPV)

853,997

Source: Automotive Industry Club, FTI, as of Dec 27, 2011
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ASEAN & Thailand Automotive
Production

3,500,000

3,000,000

2,500,000
== ASEAN Production
2,000,000

= ASEAN Sale

1,500,000 Thailand Production
1,000,000 —==Thailand Sale
}"‘L N N
500,000 - 75 >¢~
0

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
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Automotive Export
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Thailand’s Automotive Exports

825,040
Bt374,787 million

700,581 (-15.08%)
Bt326,335 million (-12.93%)

) Spare
parts,
2.99

Others,

JIG&DIE, 0.35

025 JIG&DIE,

Engine,

Source: TAI, as of Nov 29, 2011
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Vehicle Parts Exports
2002 —2011 (Jan-Nov)

150 —+ T 200

Bt Billion Bt Billion

+ 160

I Engine
C—1OEM Parts 13% ] -229 40 }\,,
120 + = Others

1 Spare parts /

42%
90 —— Total 1120
12%

60 ;/ + 80
30 + 40

v S 0 & © QA N O Q N

\ \ Q Q \ O Q N\ v 5

U I A I P
S
N
QY

Source: Automotive Intelligence Unit, as of Dec 29, 2011 V
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Thailand’s Automobile Production,
Sale and Export Plan, 2011-2016

3,000,000 -~
2,500,000
2,500,000 A
2,000,000 A 1,800,000
® 1,500,000
1,500,000 - 1,645,304
1,000,000 1.050.000
1,000,000 - = 582 161
459,418 — 2\ /
800,000
500,000 A
158,130
144,065 >e9A0s
’ — 175,293
0 _~ 1 ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] 1
b7C§5703 o — (9] (9p] < Lo (o] N~ (e 0] (@) (@») — AN (o] <t Lo (o]
(@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) o o (@) (@) (@) — — — — — — —
(@)) D o o o o o o o o o o (@») o o o o o o
— — (@\ AN AN (@ (@\ AN AN (@\ AN (@\ AN AN AN (@\ AN AN (Q\]
——o— Production —— Sale —A— Export

Source: Thailand :Automotive Manufacturing Hub of Asia, as of Jan 2011
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Automotive Parts and
Components



THINK ASIA, INVEST THAILAND

www.boi.go.th
THAILAND BOARD OF INVESTMENT

Opportunities:
Components Needed in Thailand

v/ Automatic Transmissions

v Continuously Variable Transmissions (CVT)

v/ Traction motors for automobiles; e.g. (\; 33
Hybrid or fuel cell cars ﬁ@pm\k

v'Regenerative Braking System y = @.

v Electronic Stability Control (ESC) S

v"Rubber tires for vehicles @ E
F—y @is

Source: Bol Announcement No.2/2553, as of April 23, 2010



Structure of Thai Automotive Industry

Assembler

(16 car companies, 7
motorcycle companies)

>~ LSEs

100,000 workers
Tier 1 Foreig_n Pure
(Total 690 Companies) Mgioor/: Y Ega('% -
250,000 workers
Tier 2,3 ) LOCQl ~ SMEs
(1,700 Companies) .* Suppliers
B L
175,000 workers

[* LSEs : Large Scale Enterprises SMEs : Small & Medium Enterprises]

14
Source: Thailand Automotive Industry Directory 2011
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INDONESIA
AUSTRALIA

JAPAN
MALAYSIA
PHILIPPINES

SAUDI ARABIA
OTHERS
TOTAL

GROWTH (%)

70.59
93.02

45.06
41.96
26.77
27.03

340.85
645.28

15.86

,as of Dec 22, 2011

44.52
75.15

26.05
36.90
27.91
30.48

241.03
482.05

-25.30

76.48

104.84

51.81
48.57
39.20
35.04

339.85
695.79

44.34

THAILAND BOARD OF INVESTMENT

Thailand’s Automotive, Parts and Accessories Export Ranking

71.73
98.56
46.77

45.73
36.98
33.04

315.07
647.88

49.52

Unit: Billion Baht

77.60!
76.24

49.51
40.1
26.8
24.3

323.52
618.1

-4.5
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Automotive Industry Policy from
Thai Government



AUTO

Car Assemblers:

*Duty on
Machinery

50% reduction

Component Parts Manufacturers:

50% reduction

Exempt

Machinery Duty:
50% reduction

Corporate Income

Machinery Duty:

50% reduction
Corporate Income

Machinery Duty:
Exempt

Corporate Income

* General tax exemption: tax exemption: tax exemption:
In IE - 3 years In |E - 7 years exempt 8 years
Outside IE - 3 years
Exempt from machinery import duties
- gl Exempt from corporate income tax for 8 years

Examples: Electronic Fuel Injection Systems, ABS Brake
Systems, Substrates for Catalytic Converters, NGV Parts,

Molds/Dies
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Eco-car Parts : BOIl Incentives

4.29 Manufacture of automobile parts for international-standard
eco-cars

Investment Incentives

« Exemption from import duty on machinery regardless of
Zone

« Corporate income tax exemption regardless of zone for not
more than 8 years

« Exemption from import duty on the import of raw
materials and ready-made auto-parts for up to 90%
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Nissan March THAILAND BOARD OF INVESTMENT
(The First ECO Car in Thailand)

ECO CAR = 2

MAIKC H

INISSAN

SEE YOU IN MARCH 2010



274 «“Global Niche” = ECO car

“Promote Investment Promotion for ECO car”

Eufol J,
0.4 (HC+NOx|- 0 5gykm)
Emission Standard: g N
'-9 0.3
EURO IV & CO, <= 120g/km. ;: DEEENE
Japan (' 00) 4 AL “%%qk \
US Bins5 (* 04) 1 N
Japal:(. 05”;1 I Diesdl EurglV
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
SULEV NOXx (g/km)
Classification of All The Lo_west
Energy Saving: Currently onsalesin  Fuel
. Europe (Nov 2004) C_onsu mption
5 liter/100 km. Ty AT
. ) Top 5% : 5.0
incl. Hybrid, Alter. Fuel e
Top 20% |' 6.1
Top 25% 6.5
Top 30% .69
; i Top 40% 7.4
FSE ] Median ' 7.9
hits| Crash Safety: Tos o3
= > Top 70% ol
UN ECE R94&95 Top 80% 05
Top 90% . 109
The Worst 25.0

Source: Vehicle Certification Agency, UK




THINK ASIA, INVEST THAILAND 77
www.boi.go.th =
THAILAND BOARD OF INVESTMENT

Eco Car Investment

Budget Capacity
Company " :
Bt Million Units/Year

Honda 5,290 120,000
Suzuki 9,500 138,000
Nissan 5,550 120,000
Toyota 4,642 100,000
Mitsubishi 4711 107,000

Source: BOI as of July 2010
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Contact Us

Thailand Board of Investment,
Frankfurt office

Investment Section

Royal Thai Consulate-General ,'

Bethmannstr 58, 5.0G h
60311 Frankfurt am Main
Telephone: (49 69) 92 91 230
Fax: (49 69) 92 91 232

Email: fra@boi.go.th
www.boi.go.th
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Thank you!




